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LSE324R045-S

LSE324R045-S

19N1A-1001180R01

19N1A-1501181R01

19N1A-2001181R01
9N6A-02RO01
9N6A-02R02
9N6A-03RO1
9N6A-04R01
9N6A-06RO1
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Driver Handle Driver Bit Retention Bolt Torque Driver Handle Preset Torque Bit Torque Driver Bit
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQ0T DST1568 DS-A00-25T D1-35-25 DST158
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST1568 DS-A00-25T DI-35-25 DST158
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST1568 DS-A00-25T DI-35-25 DSTI58
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST1568 $D-06-46 DS-A00-25T D1-35-25 DST158
SMA40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST156B $D-08-46 DS-A00-25T DI-35-25 DSTI58
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST1568 $D-08-46 DS-A00-25T DI-35-25 DSTI58
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST1568 SD-12-82 DS-A00-25T DT-35-25 DST158
SM40-140-R0 DS-AQOT DST1568 $D-12:01 DS-A00-25T D1-35-25 DST158
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MATERIALS

Cutting Speed

fz*

Feed/Tooth
(inch)

GRADES

Sty

Mat'l Group

600-900

300-700

300-700

600 -1200

500-900

150-250

.004 -

.004 -

.004 -

.004 -

.004-

.002 -

.020

.020

.020

.020

.020

.004

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Note: Feed and speed recommendations are starting operating parameters. They are only guidelines from which further optimization should take place. Operating
parameters are influenced by many machining variables. These variables may cause for reductions in feeds and speed or dramatic increases. Additionally, DOC and
WOC may need to be revised to optimize the tools performance.
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